1/4                                                                         Accessori_01.doc                               10/09/2003
PROTEZIONI TERMICHE E SCALDIGLIE
ANTICONDENSA
INDICE
1) PROTEZIONI TERMICHE
1.1) TERMISTORI PTC
1.2) TERMORESISTENZE PT100
1.3) PROTETTORI TERMICI BIMETALLICI

ta
nc
e
(O
hm
)
Picture n. 2
4/4                                                                          Accessories_01.doc                             10/09/2003
1.3) Bimetallic thermal protections
These devices usually have a NC (normally close) contact that trips immediately, when
the operating temperature is reached. The contact resets automatically after a sensible
drop in temperature.
On specific customer’s request Mecc Alte can supply the following types of bimetallic
thermal protections:
a) S02.150.05 with NO (normally open) contact and operating temperature of 150°C.
b) S06.100.05 with NC contact and operating temperature of 100°C.
c) S06.120.05 with NC contact and operating temperature of 120°C.
d) S06.130.05 with NC contact and operating temperature of 130°C.
e) S06.150.05 with NC contact and operating temperature of 150°C.
f) S06.160.05 with NC contact and operating temperature of 160°C.
g) S06.180.05 with NC contact and operating temperature of 180°C.
Operational voltages of these devices are as follows: 12-500 Vac or 12-100 Vdc.
The nominal current at 250 Vac, cos phi 1,0 is 2.5 A for “S02” type and 10 A for “S06”
type.
The tolerance of the operating temperature is +/- 5°C.